FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION
STATE:NORTH CAROLINA

Alleghany County, NC
50%
65%
Anson County, NC
50%
65%
Ashe County, NC
50%
65%
Asheville, NC MSA
Asheville, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50%
65%

03/30/2016

OGRAM

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

Haywood County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

50%

65%
Avery County, NC

50%

65%
Beaufort County, NC

50%

65%
Bertie County, NC

50%

65%
Bladen County, NC

50%

65%
Burlington, NC MSA

50%

65%
Camden County, NC

50%

65%
Carteret County, NC

50%

65%
Caswell County, NC

50%

65%
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC-SC MSA

Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC-SC HUD Metro FMR Area

50%
65%

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 5 BEDROOM

425
575

425
575

426
579
491
689

461
638

429
584

448
623

425
575

425
575

471
630

614
845

520
718

436
575

580
793

489
660

489
660

490
664
565
790

530
731

493
670

515
715

489
660

489
660

541
723

705
969

596
823

501
660

665
909

FDIC AFFORDABLE RENTS

551
743

551
743

552
747
636
889

597
823

554
754

579
804

551
743

551
743

609
813

793
1091

672
926

564
743

749
1023

647
880

647
880

649
884
750
1054

704
976

652
892

682
952

647
880

647
880

719
964

939
1296

794
1099

665
880

886
1215

PAGE 132

749
1016

749
1016

751
1020
867
1216

814
1126

755
1030

790
1100

749
1016

749
1016

831
1112

1084
1494

916
1267

770
1016

1024
1400

788
1072

788
1072

789
1077
913
1284

857
1189

794
1087

830
1160

788
1072

788
1072

875
1174

1144
1580

967
1339

809
1072

1080
1480



FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION 03/30/2016
STATE:NORTH CAROLINA

PROGRAM

Iredell County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Lincoln County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Rowan County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Cherokee County, NC
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Chowan County, NC
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Clay County, NC
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Cleveland County, NC
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Columbus County, NC
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Dare County, NC
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Duplin County, NC
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Durham-Chapel Hill, NC MSA
Durham-Chapel Hill, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Person County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT
Fayetteville, NC MSA
Fayetteville, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 5 BEDROOM

528
753

541
713

541
709

425
575

425
575

425
575

425
605

425
575

595
815

425
575
604
811
490
648

456
616

605
863

621
818

621
814

489
660

489
660

489
660

489
695

489
660

683
935

489
660
693
930
563
743

524
706

FDIC AFFORDABLE RENTS

682
971

699
921

699
916

551
743

551
743

551
743

551
782

551
743

768
1052

551
743
781
1047
633
836

589
796

805
1152

826
1091

826
1086

647
880

647
880

647
880

649
926

647
880

910
1250

647
880
924
1242
747
990

695
942

PAGE 133

930
1329

955
1259

955
1252

749
1016

749
1016

749
1016

750
1069

749
1016

1050
1440

749
1016
1066
1432

864
1142

804
1087

980
1405

1007
1330

1007
1324

788
1072

788
1072

788
1072

789
1128

788
1072

1108
1524

788
1072
1125
1515

910
1207

845
1148



FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION
STATE:NORTH CAROLINA

PR

Hoke County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50%
65%
Goldsboro, NC MSA
50%
65%
Graham County, NC
50%
65%
Granville County, NC
50%
65%
Greene County, NC
50%
65%
Greensboro-High Point, NC MSA
Greensboro-High Point, NC HUD Metro
50%
65%
Rockingham County, NC HUD Metro FMR
50%
65%
Greenville, NC MSA
50%
65%
Halifax County, NC
50%
65%
Harnett County, NC
50%
65%
Hertford County, NC
50%
65%
Hickory-Lenoir-Morganton, NC MSA
50%
65%
Hyde County, NC
50%
65%
Jackson County, NC
50%
65%

03/30/2016

OGRAM

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

FMR Area
RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT
Area

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 5 BEDROOM

470
648

449
625

425
575

513
700

444
618
493
676

439
605

483
679

425
575

468
626

425
575

448
605

425
575

441
605

540
743

515
716

489
660

589
803

510
709
565
775

504
695

555
779

489
660

538
719

489
660

514
695

489
660

506
694

FDIC AFFORDABLE RENTS

608
836

581
807

551
743

663
903

574
798
637
873

567
782

624
877

551
743

606
809

551
743

578
782

551
743

571
781

716
990

684
955

647
880

782
1071

676
945
751
1035

667
926

736
1039

647
880

714
959

647
880

681
926

647
880

672
925

PAGE 134

829
1142

791
1102

749
1016

904
1236

781
1090
867
1194

772
1069

851
1199

749
1016

825
1106

749
1016

787
1069

749
1016

77
1067

872
1207

833
1164

788
1072

953
1307

823
1150
914
1262

813
1128

897
1267

788
1072

869
1168

788
1072

829
1128

788
1072

818
1127



FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION
STATE:NORTH CAROLINA

Jacksonville, NC MSA

50%

65%
Lee County, NC

50%

65%
Lenoir County, NC

50%

65%
Macon County, NC

50%

65%
Martin County, NC

50%

65%
McDowell County, NC

50%

65%
Mitchell County, NC

50%

65%
Montgomery County, NC

50%

65%
Moore County, NC

50%

65%

03/30/2016

OGRAM

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

Myrtle Beach-Conway-North Myrtle Beach,
Brunswick County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

50%
65%
New Bern, NC MSA

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

Craven County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

50%
65%
Jones County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50%
65%

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

Pamlico County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

50%
65%

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 5 BEDROOM

429
596

488
684

425
575

425
593

425
575

425
575

425
575

425
575

540
710

533
735

503

676

430
596

488
680

493
685

560
785

489
660

489
680

489
660

489
660

489
660

489
660

620
814

611
843

578

775

494
685

560
780

FDIC AFFORDABLE RENTS

554
771

631
883

551
743

551
766

551
743

551
743

551
743

551
743

698
916

688
948

651

873

556
771

631
878

652
912

744
1047

647
880

647
905

647
880

647
880

647
880

647
880

826
1086

814
1125

767

1035

655
912

745
1040

PAGE 135

755
1052

859
1207

749
1016

749
1045

749
1016

749
1016

749
1016

749
1016

954
1252

940
1297

887

1194

757
1052

861
1200

794
1112

905
1277

788
1072

788
1103

788
1072

788
1072

788
1072

788
1072

1005
1324

990
1372

935

1262

797
1112

907
1268



FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

STATE:NORTH CAROLINA

Northampton County, NC

Pasquotank County, NC

50%
65%

50%
65%

Pender County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
Pender County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

Perquimans County, NC

Polk County, NC

Raleigh, NC MSA

Richmond County, NC

Robeson County, NC

Rocky Mount, NC MSA

Rutherford County, NC

Sampson County, NC

Scotland County, NC

Stanly County, NC

Surry County, NC

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

50%
65%

03/30/2016

OGRAM

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 5 BEDROOM

425
575

500
695
484
663

448
629

471
653

680
939

425
575

425
575

441
584

425
575

425
575

425
575

520
695

425
575

489
660

574
796
555
760

515
721

541
749

780
1075

489
660

489
660

508
670

489
660

489
660

489
660

596
798

489
660

FDIC AFFORDABLE RENTS

551
743

646
897
626
856

579
812

609
843

878
1211

551
743

551
743

572
754

551
743

551
743

551
743

672
898

551
743

647
880

762
1064
737
1015

682
962

719
999

1040
1440

647
880

647
880

674
892

647
880

647
880

647
880

794
1065

647
880

PAGE 136

749
1016

881
1226
852
1171

790
1110

831
1152

1200
1659

749
1016

749
1016

779
1030

749
1016

749
1016

749
1016

916
1229

749
1016

788
1072

928
1297
898
1237

830
1173

875
1217

1268
1757

788
1072

788
1072

819
1087

788
1072

788
1072

788
1072

967
1298

788
1072



FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION
STATE:NORTH CAROLINA

Swain County, NC
50%
65%
Transylvania County, NC
50%
65%
Tyrrell County, NC
50%
65%
Vance County, NC
50%
65%

03/30/2016

OGRAM

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-

Gates County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50%
65%

Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News,

50%

65%
Warren County, NC

50%

65%
Washington County, NC

50%

65%
Watauga County, NC

50%

65%
Wilkes County, NC

50%

65%
Wilmington, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

Wilmington, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

50%

65%
Wilson County, NC

50%

65%
Winston-Salem, NC MSA

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT
VA-NC HUD
RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

Davidson County, NC HUD Metro FMR Area

50%
65%

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 5 BEDROOM

Metro FMR Are

470
649

476
651

425
575

425
575
521
686

623
831

425
575

425
581

538
730

429
575
550
735
430
575

476
625

540
745

548
746

489
660

489
660
599
788

714
953

489
660

489
668

616
838

493
660
631
843
494
660

548
718

FDIC AFFORDABLE RENTS

608
838

617
841

551
743

551
743
674
887

803
1072

551
743

551
752

694
943

556
743
711
948
556
743

617
808

717
994

727
996

647
880

647
880
796
1051

951
1274

647
880

647
889

820
1119

654
880
841
1125
655
880

727
956

PAGE 137

830
1146

841
1149

749
1016

749
1016
920
1212

1097
1469

749
1016

749
1026

947
1290

756
1016
971
1297
757
1016

841
1104

874
1210

885
1214

788
1072

788
1072
969
1282

1159
1554

788
1072

788
1083

999
1364

795
1072
1024
1372

797
1072

885
1165



FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION 03/30/2016

STATE:NORTH CAROL

Winston-Salem,

Yancey County, NC

INA
PR
NC HUD Metro FMR Area
50%
65%

50%
65%

OGRAM

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT

RENT LIMIT
RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 5 BEDROOM

523
695

425
575

600
798

489
660

FDIC AFFORDABLE RENTS

676
898

551
743

799
1065

647
880

PAGE 138

922
1229

749
1016

973
1298

788
1072



